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Jolly Joseph <jolly.joseph@jaipuria.ac.in>

Football Competition: Evening Forum 12 #LIFE AFTER 6 Student Affairs Committee (7th February, 2017) 

MRC Jaipuria Noida <mrcnoida@jaipuria.ac.in> Wed, Feb 8, 2017 at 10:13 AM
To: "shreevats@jaipuria.ac.in" <shreevats@jaipuria.ac.in>, Rajiv R Thakur <r.thakur@jaipuria.ac.in>, "ashraf.rizvi@jaipuria.ac.in" <ashraf.rizvi@jaipuria.ac.in>,
"prasuon.tripathi@jaipuria.ac.in" <prasuon.tripathi@jaipuria.ac.in>, Avinash K Dash <avinash.dash@jaipuria.ac.in>, Bejoy <bejoy@avsarr.com>, Ila Mishra
<ila@esquared.in>, "faculty.noida@jaipuria.ac.in" <faculty.noida@jaipuria.ac.in>, "faculty.jaipur@jaipuria.ac.in" <faculty.jaipur@jaipuria.ac.in>,
"staff.jaipur@jaipuria.ac.in" <staff.jaipur@jaipuria.ac.in>, "admin.lucknow@jaipuria.ac.in" <admin.lucknow@jaipuria.ac.in>, "admin.indore@jaipuria.ac.in"
<admin.indore@jaipuria.ac.in>, "members.co@jaipuria.ac.in" <members.co@jaipuria.ac.in>, "prabhat.pankaj@jaipuria.ac.in" <prabhat.pankaj@jaipuria.ac.in>,
"harsh.halve@jaipuria.ac.in" <harsh.halve@jaipuria.ac.in>, "faculty.indore@jaipuria.ac.in" <faculty.indore@jaipuria.ac.in>, "staff.noida@jaipuria.ac.in"
<staff.noida@jaipuria.ac.in>, "faculty.lucknow@jaipuria.ac.in" <faculty.lucknow@jaipuria.ac.in>, Richa Misra Jaipuria Noida <richa.misra@jaipuria.ac.in>
Cc: Souvik Ghosh <souvik.ghosh@jaipuria.ac.in>, Sohini Guharoy <sohini.guharoy@jaipuria.ac.in>, Narayan Singh Jaipuria Noida <narayan.samant@jaipuria.ac.in>,
"Pratibha.wasan" <pratibha.wasan@jaipuria.ac.in>, Supriya Massey <supriya.massey@jaipuria.ac.in>, Sharmila Sharma <sharmila0085@gmail.com>, Surender
Kumar <surender.kumar@jaipuria.ac.in>, Vinod Kumar Jaipuria Noida <vinod.kumar@jaipuria.ac.in>, "aparajita.shrivastava.18n@jaipuria.ac.in"
<aparajita.shrivastava.18n@jaipuria.ac.in>

Dear Sir/Ma'am
Greetings from MRC

Football Competition: Evening Forum 12 #LIFE AFTER 6
Student Affairs Committee

(7th February, 2017)
 SAC organized the Football Match between 2nd-year students (senior) VS 1st-year students (junior) on 7th Feb 2017 as a part of Life after 6
events. The response to the event was overwhelming as it was most awaited event after the trimester end. Senior team was playing under the
leadership of Mr. Arnish Mukherjee whereas junior’s team was led by Mr. Pushkar.
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Match began with the whistle of match referee at sharp 5 o’clock at front lawn. All the players gave their best for their respective teams. In the

first half seniors took take lead by 2-0, including a superb goal by Puneet Tyagi and Tanumoy. Within 5 minutes of 2nd half juniors team posted

their first goal, this goal made audience stand on their feet with excitement. As the tournament progressed some new talent came forward. At

the end of second half both the team posted one goal each. With strong defense and attacking skills, seniors managed to won the match by 3-1.
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Puneet Tyagi awarded as best player by posting 2 goals. Match was super exciting for all the students and event ended with great joy and

excitement. 

Thanks and regards, 

Team MRC


